S E M I C O N D U C T O R
1
Features
• Advanced 0.6 micron CMOS Technology
• Advanced Low Power CMOS Operation
• Can Serve as a 5V to 3V Translator
• Excellent Output Drive Capability:
- Balanced Drives (24mA Sink and Source)

Byte, or a single 16-bit word mode.
Pinout
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CD74FCT163244AMT -40 to 85 48 Ld TSSOP M48.240-P
CD74FCT163244ASM -40 to 85 48 Ld SSOP M48.300-P
CD74FCT163244CMT -40 to 85 48 Ld TSSOP M48.240-P
CD74FCT163244CSM -40 to 85 48 Ld SSOP M48.300-P
CD74FCT163244MT -40 to 85 48 Ld TSSOP M48.240-P
CD74FCT163244SM -40 to 85 48 Ld SSOP M48.300-P
NOTE: When ordering, use the entire part number. Add the suffix 96
to obtain the variant in the tape and reel.
CD74FCT163244
(SSOP, TSSOP)